MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE

BRIGADE ROUTINE CIRCULAR NO: - 06 DATE:- 04.04.2019

Sub: Revision of Schedule of fees in respect of hiring of Fire Engines & Ambulance, Scrutiny fee of high & low rise buildings
etc. for the period 01 April 2019 to 31% March 2020.

having height 24 meters and

Subject to minimum _of Rupees

Ref: No. CA/FRM/07 dated 03.05.2011
Sr. . _ Proposed Rate
Description G.L. Cade Existing Rate
No. {From 01.04.19 to 31.03.20)
) Rs. 27/- (Rs. Twenty Seven) per Sa.
Scruting fees for Low-Rise ) .
) . mirs. Subject to minimum of Rs.
building having height less than ) ) B ) ]
1,35,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Thirty Five | Definition of Low rise building has been
1 24 meters. 140402600 o
) ) ) Thousand) per building up to 5000.00 revised in DCPR -2034
(Other than specified in serial )
23) Sq. mtrs. (Five Thousand Sq. mitrs.) of
no. 2:
gross built-up area of the building.
] . Rs. 35/- (Rs. Thirty Five) per Sq. mirs.
Scrutiny fees for Low-Rise ) o
] . ) Subject to minimum of Rs. 1,75,000/-
building having height less than N } o o
Definition of Low rise building has been | (Rs. One Lakh Seventy Five 1 housand)
1A | 32 meters. 140402600 ) . o
] ) ) revised in DCPR -2034 per building up to 5000.00 Sq. mtrs.
(Other than specified in serial .
- (Five Thousand Sq. mfrs.) of gross built-
no.
) up area of the building.
2 Scrutiny fees for Building | 140402600 | Rs. 48J- (Rs. Forty Eight) per Sq. mtrs. | Definition of High rise building has been

revised in DCPR -2034
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2,40,000/- (Rs. Lakh  Forty
Thousand Five Hundred) per building up

Two

above to 5000.00 Sqg. mirs. (Five Thousand Sq.
mirs of gross built up area of the
building)
Rs. 63/~ (Rs. Fifty Three) per Sq. mirs.
) o Subject to minimum of Rupees
Scrutiny fees for Building » o o
. ) Definition of High rise building has been | 2,65,000/- (Rs. Two Lakh Sixty Five
2A | having height 32 meters and | 140402600 o o o
y revised in DCPR -2034 Thousand) per building up to 5000.00
above
Sg. mtrs. (Five Thousand Sq. mtrs of
gross built up area of the building)
Note:
The defination of Highrise building has been revised from 24 meter and above to 32 meters and above as per DCPR 2034. Accordingly, the
approval of Hon. M.C. is received under no. MGC/F/8837 dated 03.04.19. for the revision of schedule of fees in respect of High rise and Low
rise building.
3 For hiring of Fire Engine /| Taxable:- Eee: Rs. 9,670/- for the first 3 hrs. Or | Fee: Rs. 10,640/~ for the first 3 hrs. Or
Foam Tender Tanker for | 150410200 | part thereof and Rs. 3270/~ for each | part thereof and Rs. 3,600/~ for each
| standby duty (Cost of repair | (HSN:- additional hour or fraction thereof | additional hour or fraction thereof
additional) 997212 (Exclusive of charges for the attendance | (Exclusive of charges for the attendance
CGST: 9% | of the staff). of the staff).
SGST: 9%)
Deposit: = Deposit Nill as per MCGM | Deposit:  Deposit Nill as per MCGM
Non Circular under no. BDD/204 dt. | Circular under no. BDD/204 dt.
Taxable 02.11.2015 02.11.2015
150410201
4 For hiring of Fire Engine /| Taxable:- Fee: Rs. 19,340/- for the first 3 hrs. Or | Fee: Rs, 21,280/~ for the first 3 hrs. Or
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150410200 | part thereof and Rs. 6,540/~ for each | part thereof and Rs. 7,200/~ for each
(HSN:~ additional hour or fraction thereof additional hour or fraction thereof
Foam Tender for standby duty | 997212 (Exclusive of charges for the attendance | (Exclusive of charges for the attendance
(Cost of repair additional) | CGST: 9% | of the staff). of the staff).
Outside Mumbai Limits, (Max. | SGST. 9%)
up to 100 kms.) Non Deposit:  Deposit Nill as per MCGM Deposit:  Deposit Nill as per MCGM
Taxable Circular under no. BDD/204 dt. | Circular under no. BDD/204 dt.
150410201 | 02.11.2015 02.11.2015
Tiabl:- Fee: Rs. 32,180/- for first 3 hours or part Fee: Rs. 35,400/- for first 3 hours or part |
For hiring of special Appliances {E8416900 thereof and Rs. 8,100/~ for each |thereof and Rs. 8,920/~ for each
such as T.T.L. Hydraulic (HSN:- additional hours Or fraction thereof. | additional hours Or fraction thereof.
Platforms, Aerial Ladder 997212 (Exclusive of charges for the attendance | (Exclusive of charges for the attendance
Platform, Rescue Van, Jumbo of the staff) of the staff)
Tanker for special work or for Omm.n o%
SGST. 9%)
Garlanding etc.. subject to Man Deposit: Rs. 1,07,210/- for first 6 hours | Deposit: Rs. 1,17,940/- for first 6 hours
exigency. (Cost of repairing Sapahle Or part thereof (including deposit for | Or part thereof (including deposit for
additional) 150416201 items No.11 and Rs. 17,180/ for each | items No.11 and Rs. 18,900/~ for each
additional hours or fraction thereof. additional hours or fraction thereof.
For hiring of Fire Engine /| Taxable:- Fee: Rs. 55,760/~ for first 3 hours Or Fee: Rs. 61,340/ for first 3 hours Or part
Foam Tender for film shooting | 150410200 | part thereof and Rs. 16,100/~ for each | thereof and Rs. 17,710/~ for each
and any other commercial | (HSN:- additional hours Or fraction thereof. additional hours Or fraction thereof.
purpose (Cost of repairing | 997212 (Exclusive of charges for the attendance | (Exclusive of charges for the aftendance
additional) CGST. 9% | of the staff) of the staff)
SGST: 9%)

Deposit: Rs. 1,39,360/- for first 6 hours

Deposit: Rs. 1,53,300/- for first 6 hours
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Or part thereof (Including deposit for | Or part thereof (Including deposit for
items No.11) and Rs. 42,900/ for cach | items No.11) and Rs. 47,190/- for each
additional hours or fraction thereof. additional hours or fraction thereof.

For hiring of Fire Engine/ .
Education Van for Fee: Rs, 4,330/- for first 3 hours or par Fee: Rs. 4,770/- for first 3 hours or part
demonstration / Mock drill at thereof and Rs. 1,130/~ for each | thereof and Rs. 1,250/ for each
7 School College & any other 140810022 | additional hour Or fraction thereof with | additional hour Or fraction thereof with
place. (Cost of repairing charges of the attendance of staff as per | charges of the attendance of staff as per
additional) itern No.11 item No.11
For hiring of Fire Portable Fee: Rs. 2,180/ for first 3 hours or part | Fee: Rs. 2,400/ for first 3 hours or part
" Pump for dewatering and Fire 150410100 thereof and Rs. 700/~ for each additional | thereof and Rs. 770/ for each additional
2
Fighting (Cost of repairing hour Or fraction thereof with charges of | hour Or fraction thereof with charges of
additional) the attendance of staff as per item No.11 | the attendance of staff as per item No.11
Fee: Rs. 4,330/ for first 3 hours or part Fee: Rs. 4,770/~ for first 3 hours or part
For hiring of Rescue Boal for thereof and Rs. 1130/~ for each | thereof and Rs. 1250/- for each
9 Demo and Training (Cost of 140810023 | additional hour Or fraction thereof with | additional hour Or fraction thereof with
repairing additional) charges of the attendance of staff as per | charges of the attendance of staff as per
item No, 11 itern No.11
Fee: Rs. 1130/- per length of hose of 50 | Fee: Rs. 1,250/~ per length of hose of 50
Hiring of hoses length with
feet each for 6 hours Or part thereof. feet each for 6 hours Or part thereaf.
10 | coupling 50 feet each (Cost of | 140810024
repairing additional)
Deposit: Rs. 10,750/ Deposit: Rs. 11,830/
11 For providing service of officers 140709905 | Fee: 11(A): Fee: 11(A):
(A) |and Firemen, charges to be 1. D.F.O.—-Rs.3,270/- 1. D.F.O.—Rs.3,600/-
Eoosﬁmav 2. A.D.F.O.—Rs. 2470/ 2. AD.F.O.—Rs. 2,720/
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and for  standby

Mock

duty,
Demonstration/ drill

within MCGM limit

8. Fireman —Rs.370/-
For the first 3 hours Or part thereof 50%
of these charges for each additional

hour Or part thereof.

3. Station Officer- Rs. 1,680/~ 3. Station Officer- Rs. 1,850/~
For attendance duties 4. A.S.0.-Rs. 1,020/ 4. A.8.0.—Rs. 1,130/
extinguishing the fire, pumping 5. Sub Officer —Rs. 700/ 5. Sub Officer —Rs. 770/-
out water operation and House 6. Driver Operator —Rs. 530/- 6. Driver Operator —Rs. 590/-
Collapse in outside of city limits 7. Leading Fireman—Rs.430/- 7. Leading Fireman—Rs.480/-

8. Fireman —Rs.410/-
For the first 3 hours Or part thereof 50%
of these charges for each additional haur
Or part thereof.

Fee: 11 (B)
1. D.F.O.—Rs.1,520/

Fee: 11 (B)
D.F.0O. - Rs.1,680/-

ﬁmcnn__ma by the party

1.
2. A.D.F.O.-Rs. 1,320/ 2. A.D.F.0.—-Rs. 1,460/~
3. Station Officer—Rs. 1,170/- 3. Station Officer—Rs. 1,290/~
For less Strenuous duties such
4. A.S.0.-Rs. 870/ 4. A.S.0O.—Rs. 960/-
as taking out valuable and
1 ] ) 5. Sub Officer —Rs. 530/- 5. Sub Officer —-Rs. 590/~
personal belongings etc. with | 140810026 ) .
(B) " 6. Driver Operator —Rs. 430/- 8. Driver Operator —Rs. 480/-
the help of ladders within ) i ) .
7. Leading Fireman-Rs.370/- 7. Leading Fireman—Rs.410/-
MCGM limits ) )
8. Fireman —Rs. 310/~ 8. Fireman —Rs. 350/-
For the first 3 hours Or part thereof 50% For the first 3 hours Or part thereof 50%
of these charges for each additional of these charges for each additional hour
hour Or part thereof. Or part thereof.
For tying in coupling to hose , ) )
. | Fee: Rs. 1,130/- per pair Fee: Rs. 1,250/~ per pair
12 | (Labour charges) material ta be | 140809970
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